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September 2024  

 
‘You must love one another as I have loved you.’ John 13 v 34. 

Working together with love we will provide a happy and nurturing environment where all will, 
‘learn to love and love to learn’, making outstanding progress through an enriched and      creative curriculum. 

Through our strong Christian ethos we will celebrate and embrace the richness of our community. 

 

Back to School! 

 

Welcome back to St Giles CE Primary after the summer break and a 

special     welcome to all our new pupils and parents joining us this    

academic year. As always, Senior Leaders and the Safeguarding Team 

will be available at the gate to provide support or to answer any specific 

questions or queries you may have.  

Please do come and say hello and introduce yourself if you are new to 

the school.  

Meet and Greet 

5.00pm Monday 16th September *NOT 3S Mrs Hatfield/Mrs       

Treadwell 

 

5.00pm Wednesday 18th September—3S Mrs Hatfield/Mrs       

Treadwell 

Parents and children are invited into school to meet with Class Teach-

ers at 5pm on Monday 16th September. This is an ideal opportunity for 

you to meet Class Teachers and Teaching  Assistants to find out about 

what is happening in school this term.  

I do hope you will be able to join us. As always, thank you for your con-

tinued  support.  

 

 



 

Term Dates  
  

2024/25 academic year 

Autumn term 2024 
 
Term starts: Monday 2 September 2024 

Half term holiday: Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 1 Novem-
ber 2024 

Term ends: Friday 20 December 2024 

Spring term 2025 
Term starts: Monday 6 January 2025 

Half term holiday: Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 Febru-
ary 2025 

Term ends: Friday 11 April 2025 

Summer term 2025 
Term starts: Monday 28 April 2025 

Half term holiday: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 

Term ends: Monday 21 July 2025 

INSET Days / Non– Pupil Days  

Half term holiday: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025 

Term ends: Monday 21 July 2025 

INSET  1– Monday 2 September 2024  

INSET 2– Wednesday 25th September  2024 

INSET 3– Wednesday 29th January 2025 

INSET 4– Wednesday 25th June 2025  

INSET 5– Monday 21 July 2025  

 



 

 

Safeguarding at St Giles’ CE Primary School  

2023/24  

If you have any Safeguarding Concerns please contact 

Mr Dow on: 

07932 708724  

ldow@st-giles.walsall.sch.uk  


